Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Derma Sciences, Inc.		06/21/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-Boot Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O.B. 15051 MATAM Building 30	
City:	Haifa 31905	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Entity Type:	Limited corporation: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3541033	MOBILITY1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Constance M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Stinson Trademark Administrator

Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 805971-0003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK 900167901 REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0831 40.00 354103

CH \$40 00

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance M. Jordan			
Signature:	/CMJ/			
Date:	07/27/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of MOBILITY1 from Derma Sciences, Inc. to C-boot, Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment of MOBILITY1 from Derma Sciences, Inc. to C-boot, Ltd#page2.tif source=Assignment of MOBILITY1 from Derma Sciences, Inc. to C-boot, Ltd#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DERMA SCIENCES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 214 Carnegie

Center, Suite 300, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right,

title and interest in and to the mark MOBILITY1, and all applications and registrations thereof

(hereinafter the "Mark"), as shown on Schedule "A" attached; and

WHEREAS, C-BOOT LTD., an Israeli limited corporation, located at P.O.B. 15051 MATAM

Building 30, Haifa 31905, Israel (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the

Mark, together with the applications and registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and

vest full title in and to the trademark and the applications/registrations in Assignee.

This Assignment is dated this 25 day of b

DERMA SCIENCES, INC.

Printed name:

Bour Welt

Title: UP of Morfedou d Rusiness Development

DB03/506429.0073/9367302.3 IS01

REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0833

ACKOWLEDGEMENT

State of New Jersey

County of Mercer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of June

2010

Sarbara Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Oct 9, 2013

BARBARA A. BENCHOFF ID # 2378849 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/9/2013



SCHEDULE "A"

MOBILITY1

U.S. Reg. No. 3,541,033, registered December 2, 2008

Canada Application 1350448, filed May 31, 2007; allowed January 29, 2010

DB03/506429.0073/9367302.3 IS01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/27/2010 REEL: 004248 FRAME: 0835